506431814 01/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478581

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY DEGLI STUDI DI PADOVA	02/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16727687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)952-0301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585294721

Email: venezia.petrova@dexcom.com

Correspondent Name: VENEZIA PETROVA **Address Line 1:** 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT. - V. PETROVA

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	217C6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VENEZIA PETROVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Venezia Petrova/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmts - 217C3#page1.tif source=Assignmts - 217C3#page2.tif source=Assignmts - 217C3#page3.tif

PATENT 506431814 REEL: 054803 FRAME: 0600

ATENT MARCH

U.S. Application No. 61/720,286 filed Oct. 30, 2012 U.S. Application No. 13/742,694 filed Jan. 16, 2013

U.S. Application No. 13/742,841 filed Jan. 16, 2013

Client Code: DEXCOM.217PR Client Code: DEXCOM.217A Client Code: DEXCOM.217C1

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universita Degli Studi di Padova, an Italian University having offices at Area trasfermiento di tecnologia, Via 8 febbraio, 2, I-35122, Padova, Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") represents and warrants that it is the joint owner with DexCom, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which the following United States patent applications have been filed (hereinafter "the Patent Applications"):

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
61/720,286	October 30, 2012	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SENSITIVE AND SPECIFIC ALARMS
13/742,694	January 16, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SENSITIVE AND SPECIFIC ALARMS
13/742,841	January 16, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY AND INTELLIGENTLY MONITORING A HOST'S GLYCEMIC CONDITION AFTER AN ALERT IS TRIGGERED

WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. desires to be the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives. and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional and non-provsiional applications relating thereto, and all nonprovisional applications claiming benefit of priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

PATENT

U.S. Application No. 61/720,286 filed Oct. 30, 2012 U.S. Application No. 13/742,694 filed Jan. 16, 2013 U.S. Application No. 13/742,841 filed Jan. 16, 2013 Client Code: DEXCOM.217PR Client Code: DEXCOM.217A Client Code: DEXCOM.217C1

Page 2

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all of ASSIGNOR's claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patent Applications, will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patent Applications in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>18th</u> day of FEREVARY, 2013.

Universita Degli Studi di Padova

Ву:	
Name Printe	
Title:	IL DARGASTE CENERALS
Date:	/ FER. 18, 201

PATENT REEL: 054803 FRAME: 0602

PATENT

U.S. Application No. 61/720,286 filed Oct. 30, 2012 U.S. Application No. 13/742,694 filed Jan. 16, 2013 U.S. Application No. 13/742,841 filed Jan. 16, 2013 Client Code: DEXCOM.217PR Client Code: DEXCOM.217A Client Code: DEXCOM.217C1 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{\underline{5^{717}}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{13}}$.

DexCom, Inc.

Name Printed:

MB John Title:

Date: MARCH 5 2013

14628640:JSJ

PATENT REEL: 054803 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 01/04/2021